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2025 New England 10 & Under LCM Championships, Sanction #: NE25-0711CS

Hosted by Commonweath South - Seekonk.  Meet Referee Randy Wilson

Results
 
Girls 10&U 50 Meter Free

10&U Meet: 30.63 2011# Kathleen Golding

NE Record: 29.10 1997& Hee Jin Chang

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 10Cao, Vivien1 32.31

SAC-NE 10Yang, Marigold Y2 32.63

USC-NE 10Shi, Yisu3 33.17

CRIM-NE 10Laubach, Madeleine4 33.50

ARCT-NE 10Liu, Kate5 33.67

CRIM-NE 10Hakimov, Sofia6 33.83

CS-NE 10Ng, Penelope7 33.86

CS-NE 10Xu, Avery8 33.87

SUN-NE 10Lockwood, Norah9 33.96

CS-NE  9Han, Vivienne10 34.44

CS-NE 10Kain, Skaya11 34.77

CS-NE  8Lee-Park, Sophia12 35.15

CRA-NE 10Bostanxhi, Viosava13 35.22

SAIL-NE 10Ford, Olivia14 35.36

CS-NE 10Richards, Caroline15 35.43

HAY-NE 10Guenther, Addison16 35.44

RAYS-NE 10Knowlton, Keira17 35.46

CRIM-NE 10Ting, Louise18 35.68

XTRM-NE  9Zhou, Alethea19 35.79

HYV-NE 10Dulong, Aubrie20 35.81

YNS-NE 10Long, Charlotte21 35.83

SAIL-NE 10Ford, Mackenzie22 35.86

REV-NE 10Curran, Margaret23 35.87

YNS-NE 10Nolan, Addison24 36.09

AA-NE 10Rocheleau, Simone25 36.33

KING-NE 10Reuscher, Emily26 36.49

CS-NE 10Baita, Macie27 36.59

ARCT-NE 10An, Amber28 36.84

REV-NE  9Pegman-Walshe, Iris29 37.03

XTRM-NE  9Yu, Orlene*30 37.05

CRIM-NE 10Jin, Chen*30 37.05

RIMA-NE 10Thibeault, Juliette32 37.15

JCCS-NE  9Mitchell, Eleanor33 37.18

ABF-NE 10Tsongas, Nina34 37.35

SSYS-NE 10Li, Eva35 37.61

SSYS-NE 10Anderson, Blythe36 37.83

REV-NE 10Laham, Elle37 37.95

ORO-NE 10Zhao, Katie*38 38.12

CRIM-NE 10Allen, Brooke*38 38.12

UVAC-NE 10Brown, Sayaka40 38.39

MTSC-NE  9Li, Iren41 38.84

ABF-NE  9Liu-Korovkine, Angela42 39.79

CS-NE  9Clark, Alexandra43 40.89

CRA-NE 10Kim, Yoonha44 41.29

NANT-NE  9Day, Lennon45 41.74

CRIM-NE  9Izzo, Alexandra--- DFS

 
Girls 10&U 100 Meter Free

10&U Meet: 1:05.04 2011# Kathleen Golding

NE Record: 1:04.71 1995& Connie Brown

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 10Cao, Vivien1 1:11.18

33.49 37.69

CS-NE 10Xu, Avery2 1:11.49

33.90 37.59

USC-NE 10Shi, Yisu3 1:12.26

33.94 38.32

CS-NE 10Ng, Penelope4 1:13.99

35.40 38.59

CRIM-NE 10Hakimov, Sofia5 1:14.26

35.21 39.05

SAC-NE 10Yang, Marigold Y6 1:14.63

34.41 40.22

CS-NE  9Han, Vivienne7 1:15.37

36.04 39.33

CRIM-NE 10Laubach, Madeleine8 1:16.07

35.64 40.43

REV-NE 10Curran, Margaret9 1:16.43

36.26 40.17

CS-NE  8Lee-Park, Sophia10 1:16.61

36.78 39.83

SUN-NE 10Lockwood, Norah11 1:17.03

36.08 40.95

REV-NE 10Schultz, Audrey12 1:18.12

36.88 41.24

CS-NE 10Kain, Skaya13 1:18.13

37.06 41.07

KING-NE 10Reuscher, Emily14 1:18.52

36.82 41.70

SAIL-NE 10Ford, Olivia15 1:18.99

36.77 42.22

HYV-NE 10Dulong, Aubrie16 1:19.07

37.54 41.53

HAY-NE 10Guenther, Addison17 1:19.28

36.93 42.35

CRIM-NE 10Hendler, Libby18 1:19.71

38.12 41.59

ATST-NE 10Noh, Heejin19 1:19.88

37.58 42.30

CRIM-NE 10Ting, Louise20 1:19.97

SAC-NE  9Khodyuk, Miroslava21 1:20.03

37.67 42.36

YNS-NE 10Nolan, Addison22 1:20.30

38.34 41.96

ATST-NE 10Gorneault, Lilly23 1:20.94

39.21 41.73

SAIL-NE 10Ford, Mackenzie24 1:20.96

38.63 42.33

CRA-NE 10Rice, Olivia25 1:21.02

38.85 42.17

CS-NE 10Osgood, Avery26 1:21.97

39.02 42.95

REV-NE 10Laham, Elle27 1:22.13

39.20 42.93

XTRM-NE  9Yu, Orlene28 1:22.25

38.92 43.33

CRA-NE 10Nyeko, Savannah29 1:22.38

39.84 42.54

MACY-NE  9Tucker, Blake30 1:22.42

40.10 42.32

CRIM-NE 10Jin, Chen31 1:22.64

39.37 43.27

CCSC-NE 10Best, Paisley32 1:23.08

37.08 46.00

CRA-NE 10Bostanxhi, Viosava33 1:23.49

37.53 45.96

SSYS-NE 10Anderson, Blythe34 1:23.92

39.82 44.10

RIMA-NE 10Thibeault, Juliette35 1:24.41

40.72 43.69

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer36 1:24.54

38.59 45.95

ATST-NE  9Liu, Isabella37 1:25.66

41.08 44.58

ORO-NE 10Zhao, Katie38 1:25.81

39.69 46.12

ABF-NE 10Tsongas, Nina39 1:26.39

38.59 47.80

XTRM-NE  8Xiao, Megan40 1:26.53

40.88 45.65

CRIM-NE  9Izzo, Alexandra41 1:26.88

40.07 46.81

ABF-NE  9Liu-Korovkine, Angela42 1:27.31

41.29 46.02

SSYS-NE 10Keane, Ruby43 1:27.62

42.34 45.28

ONE-NE 10Vouvakis, Ariadne44 1:30.29

43.41 46.88

NANT-NE  9Day, Lennon45 1:31.13

44.02 47.11

RAYS-NE 10Marzano, Mina46 1:33.01

44.11 48.90

 
Girls 10&U 200 Meter Free

10&U Meet: 2:16.37 2003# Elizabeth Beisel

NE Record: 2:16.37 2003& Elizabeth Beisel

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE 10Xu, Amelia1 2:34.03

36.54 39.03 39.6638.80

USC-NE 10Shi, Yisu2 2:38.54

34.39 39.52 41.6642.97

CS-NE  9Han, Vivienne3 2:39.69

37.15 40.78 40.2541.51

CS-NE 10Ng, Penelope4 2:40.96

36.57 40.73 41.0942.57

CS-NE 10Xu, Avery5 2:41.19

37.16 41.71 41.0241.30

CRIM-NE 10Hakimov, Sofia6 2:43.26

36.35 41.89 41.2743.75
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2025 New England 10 & Under LCM Championships, Sanction #: NE25-0711CS

Hosted by Commonweath South - Seekonk.  Meet Referee Randy Wilson

Results
(Girls 10&U 200 Meter Free)

REV-NE 10Curran, Margaret7 2:43.32

37.32 42.17 39.0544.78

CS-NE  8Lee-Park, Sophia8 2:46.22

37.82 42.10 42.6943.61

CS-NE 10Harrison, Arden9 2:46.24

35.98 42.40 42.3645.50

HAY-NE 10Guenther, Addison10 2:46.42

37.76 43.25 41.6243.79

CS-NE 10Richards, Caroline11 2:46.78

38.32 43.86 39.5545.05

REV-NE 10Schultz, Audrey12 2:47.32

37.18 43.44 42.7044.00

HYV-NE 10Dulong, Aubrie13 2:47.92

37.29 42.62 43.2844.73

ARCT-NE  8Jiang, Charlotte14 2:50.14

39.80 45.36 42.0642.92

PHX-NE 10Morse, Alexandra15 2:50.44

39.94 44.15 42.4443.91

YNS-NE 10Long, Charlotte16 2:51.22

40.14 43.72 44.0843.28

KING-NE 10McDermott, Lucy17 2:52.17

39.21 44.68 43.7944.49

ATST-NE 10Noh, Heejin18 2:52.34

39.90 43.52 43.7545.17

ARCT-NE  9Liao, Ivy19 2:52.35

39.52 43.83 43.8045.20

SUN-NE 10Lockwood, Norah20 2:52.83

39.12 45.68 42.0246.01

CRA-NE  9Comstock, Lawson21 2:53.08

40.13 44.72 42.6045.63

CS-NE 10Osgood, Avery22 2:54.46

38.20 44.69 45.2946.28

CRIM-NE 10Prem, Anvitha23 2:55.26

39.10 44.60 44.5447.02

REV-NE 10Laham, Elle24 2:55.35

39.94 45.13 44.2046.08

CRA-NE 10Nyeko, Savannah25 2:56.08

41.47 45.93 42.4746.21

CRIM-NE 10Kelly, Mabel26 2:56.43

39.67 45.67 43.8047.29

CRA-NE 10Rice, Olivia27 2:56.51

39.52 45.56 45.3846.05

SAIL-NE 10Ford, Mackenzie28 2:57.65

40.92 45.90 44.9445.89

XTRM-NE  9Chen, Stacy29 2:58.20

41.63 45.47 44.2646.84

SAIL-NE 10Ford, Olivia30 2:58.51

40.32 46.82 44.2547.12

CS-NE  9Ryan, McKenzie31 2:58.96

38.72 45.42 47.4747.35

SSYS-NE 10Anderson, Blythe32 2:58.97

41.43 46.13 43.8247.59

CS-NE 10Kain, Skaya33 2:59.28

40.92 47.25 43.7247.39

REV-NE  9Schultz, Quinn34 2:59.68

42.23 47.41 44.4145.63

KASC-NE  9Sapozhnikov, Asya35 3:02.58

41.77 46.84 43.7350.24

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer36 3:05.58

40.69 48.68 47.5148.70

CS-NE 10Andrews, Aldyn37 3:06.25

39.57 49.09 46.3051.29

RIMA-NE 10Thibeault, Juliette38 3:08.30

43.50 48.97 45.3650.47

LIFE-NE  9Likhoded, Maria39 3:09.86

43.49 49.08 46.5750.72

HAY-NE 10Corrao, Sarah40 3:17.33

43.99 50.93 48.1454.27

CRIM-NE 10Hendler, Libby--- DQ

39.97 44.56 43.8846.49

 
Girls 10&U 400 Meter Free

10&U Meet: 4:45.26 2003# Elizabeth Beisel

NE Record: 4:42.40 2003& Elizabeth Beisel

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE 10Xu, Amelia1 5:30.16

37.75 41.71 42.2042.55

42.39 41.37 42.45 39.74

REV-NE 10Curran, Margaret2 5:35.97

37.02 41.64 43.7043.84

42.67 43.76 42.89 40.45

CS-NE 10Ng, Penelope3 5:38.60

37.68 42.90 43.4542.69

43.13 43.05 44.17 41.53

SAC-NE  9Khodyuk, Miroslava4 5:40.82

37.41 42.29 43.5043.32

43.40 44.80 44.09 42.01

CS-NE  9Han, Vivienne5 5:41.02

38.83 42.52 43.8643.63

43.70 43.98 44.24 40.26

CS-NE 10Xu, Avery6 5:46.58

38.51 42.36 44.1644.01

44.19 44.60 45.56 43.19

CS-NE  8Lee-Park, Sophia7 5:47.45

39.00 44.50 45.6045.68

44.71 44.05 42.87 41.04

REV-NE 10Schultz, Audrey8 5:47.73

37.21 43.00 45.2643.98

45.08 45.90 44.96 42.34

CS-NE 10Harrison, Arden9 5:51.06

38.26 43.21 45.9344.91

45.23 45.25 45.20 43.07

ARCT-NE  8Jiang, Charlotte10 5:55.41

41.20 45.58 46.0546.38

45.64 46.56 43.20 40.80

PHX-NE 10Morse, Alexandra11 5:56.01

40.25 45.00 44.4745.27

46.94 45.76 46.24 42.08

CRIM-NE 10Hakimov, Sofia12 6:01.89

37.46 44.14 47.7747.70

47.09 47.70 47.08 42.95

XTRM-NE  9Chen, Stacy13 6:02.53

40.15 45.45 46.8546.07

46.77 47.02 45.76 44.46

REV-NE 10Laham, Elle14 6:03.04

39.87 45.32 46.8646.24

46.34 47.92 46.18 44.31

CS-NE 10Richards, Caroline15 6:03.24

40.09 46.80 46.3247.04

47.42 47.44 46.50 41.63

CS-NE 10Osgood, Avery16 6:03.30

38.77 45.21 46.5445.96

47.03 47.38 47.26 45.15

CRIM-NE 10Kelly, Mabel17 6:05.90

38.92 45.32 46.0547.26

47.96 47.32 49.01 44.06

ARCT-NE  9Liao, Ivy18 6:07.78

39.53 45.67 47.3847.47

47.75 47.80 46.93 45.25

HYV-NE 10Dulong, Aubrie19 6:07.97

41.36 47.45 47.3448.00

47.37 49.07 44.68 42.70

CRA-NE 10Rice, Olivia20 6:08.63

40.58 46.14 47.8547.05

47.76 46.90 47.59 44.76

CRA-NE  9Comstock, Lawson21 6:10.20

40.95 46.45 47.1847.27

47.61 48.31 46.64 45.79

CS-NE 10Kain, Skaya22 6:11.36

41.24 47.45 47.7148.06

49.03 49.37 45.50 43.00

CS-NE  9Ryan, McKenzie23 6:12.80

41.07 46.41 47.0947.69

48.56 47.65 47.62 46.71

ATST-NE 10Gorneault, Lilly24 6:14.45

40.92 48.67 48.8046.93

46.80 48.56 47.33 46.44

CRIM-NE 10Prem, Anvitha25 6:14.65

41.10 46.13 47.1547.91

48.31 49.37 48.75 45.93

ATST-NE  9Liu, Isabella26 6:16.40

42.11 48.14 47.3649.88

48.26 48.42 46.86 45.37

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer27 6:18.22

41.29 48.46 48.8549.71

48.49 49.05 48.04 44.33

ATST-NE 10Noh, Heejin28 6:19.48

43.27 48.49 48.9849.40

48.74 48.32 1:32.28

KASC-NE  9Sapozhnikov, Asya29 6:21.89

44.64 50.15 49.6650.29

47.96 47.87 46.32 45.00

RAYS-NE 10Knowlton, Keira30 6:27.47

41.58 48.83 49.9250.26

48.77 50.53 49.41 48.17

ATST-NE 10Abdul-Knerr, Isra31 6:27.50

42.22 48.79 49.4350.70

50.33 49.61 49.49 46.93
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2025 New England 10 & Under LCM Championships, Sanction #: NE25-0711CS

Hosted by Commonweath South - Seekonk.  Meet Referee Randy Wilson

Results
(Girls 10&U 400 Meter Free)

CRA-NE 10Fink, Sophia32 6:28.14

40.90 49.15 50.3650.81

50.78 51.38 49.21 45.55

CS-NE 10Andrews, Aldyn33 6:34.03

42.86 50.71 49.9750.47

50.41 52.09 49.79 47.73

CRA-NE 10Nyeko, Savannah34 6:34.75

44.00 49.55 50.9852.10

50.16 50.08 50.20 47.68

MACY-NE  9Garcia, Emma35 6:42.50

44.01 51.15 52.7452.88

52.70 52.26 50.93 45.83

 
Girls 10&U 50 Meter Back

10&U Meet: 34.15 2003# Elizabeth Beisel

NE Record: 34.15 2003& Elizabeth Beisel

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 10Cao, Vivien1 37.41

SAC-NE 10Yang, Marigold Y2 38.06

XTRM-NE  9Zhou, Alethea3 38.09

CRA-NE 10Xu, Amelia4 38.70

CS-NE 10Richards, Caroline5 39.51

REV-NE 10Schultz, Audrey6 39.62

CRA-NE 10Bostanxhi, Viosava7 40.37

CS-NE  8Lee-Park, Sophia8 40.41

RAYS-NE 10Knowlton, Keira9 40.55

XTRM-NE  9Liang, Isabel10 40.74

CS-NE 10Baita, Macie11 41.16

SAC-NE  9Khodyuk, Miroslava12 41.17

ATST-NE 10Gorneault, Lilly13 41.58

UVAC-NE 10Naren, Diya14 41.76

CRIM-NE  9Izzo, Alexandra15 42.13

CS-NE 10Osgood, Avery16 42.34

ARCT-NE  9Liao, Ivy17 42.36

REV-NE  9Pegman-Walshe, Iris*18 43.00

SAC-NE 10Lau, Adelyn K*18 43.00

CRA-NE 10Rice, Olivia20 43.15

CRA-NE  9Comstock, Lawson21 43.27

ARCT-NE 10An, Amber22 43.34

CRIM-NE 10Laubach, Madeleine23 43.56

CRA-NE 10Fink, Sophia24 43.88

SEAL-NE 10Lengyel, Hanna25 44.02

KASC-NE  9Sapozhnikov, Asya26 44.32

CCSC-NE 10Best, Paisley27 44.48

SSYS-NE 10Keane, Ruby28 44.56

SAIL-NE 10Ford, Olivia29 44.84

PHX-NE 10Morse, Alexandra30 44.88

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer31 44.94

CRIM-NE 10Hendler, Libby32 45.09

CRIM-NE 10Jin, Chen33 45.11

YNS-NE 10Nolan, Addison34 45.13

KING-NE 10Reuscher, Emily35 45.23

CS-NE 10Andrews, Aldyn36 45.45

SSYS-NE 10Anderson, Blythe37 45.51

SAIL-NE 10Ford, Mackenzie38 46.22

YNS-NE  9Morash, Emi39 48.22

ORO-NE 10Zhao, Katie40 48.31

 
Girls 10&U 100 Meter Back

10&U Meet: 1:09.96 2003# Elizabeth Beisel

NE Record: 1:09.96 2003& Elizabeth Beisel

Age Name         Team Finals Time

XTRM-NE  9Zhou, Alethea1 1:20.87

40.21 40.66

CRA-NE 10Xu, Amelia2 1:22.34

40.63 41.71

CRIM-NE 10Cao, Vivien3 1:22.62

40.40 42.22

SAC-NE 10Yang, Marigold Y4 1:24.21

42.56 41.65

SAC-NE  9Khodyuk, Miroslava5 1:26.06

41.89 44.17

REV-NE 10Schultz, Audrey6 1:26.07

40.84 45.23

CS-NE 10Harrison, Arden7 1:26.39

42.76 43.63

ARCT-NE 10Liu, Kate8 1:26.89

42.44 44.45

CS-NE 10Xu, Avery9 1:27.10

43.38 43.72

CS-NE 10Richards, Caroline10 1:27.22

43.78 43.44

CS-NE 10Osgood, Avery11 1:28.40

43.20 45.20

XTRM-NE  9Liang, Isabel12 1:28.94

42.97 45.97

CS-NE  8Lee-Park, Sophia13 1:29.23

43.03 46.20

UVAC-NE 10Naren, Diya14 1:29.71

43.39 46.32

ARCT-NE  9Liao, Ivy15 1:29.78

43.88 45.90

SAC-NE 10Lau, Adelyn K16 1:29.86

44.83 45.03

CRIM-NE  9Izzo, Alexandra17 1:31.28

44.58 46.70

MACY-NE  9Tucker, Blake18 1:31.67

45.08 46.59

ARCT-NE 10An, Amber19 1:31.84

45.30 46.54

YNS-NE 10Long, Charlotte20 1:32.41

45.38 47.03

SSYS-NE 10Keane, Ruby21 1:33.42

46.12 47.30

ATST-NE 10Gorneault, Lilly22 1:33.62

45.11 48.51

CRA-NE 10Rice, Olivia23 1:33.66

46.16 47.50

YNS-NE 10Nolan, Addison24 1:33.81

45.27 48.54

CRIM-NE 10Prem, Anvitha25 1:34.26

45.88 48.38

CRA-NE  9Comstock, Lawson26 1:34.78

45.88 48.90

REV-NE  9Pegman-Walshe, Iris27 1:34.97

45.68 49.29

CRIM-NE 10Hendler, Libby28 1:35.26

46.96 48.30

CS-NE 10Kain, Skaya29 1:35.46

48.28 47.18

CRIM-NE 10Tomes, Summer30 1:35.51

46.68 48.83

CRIM-NE 10Duhaime, Hannah31 1:35.54

45.56 49.98

AA-NE 10Rocheleau, Simone32 1:35.92

45.95 49.97

CRA-NE 10Nyeko, Savannah33 1:37.52

47.86 49.66

CRA-NE 10Kim, Yoonha34 1:37.65

48.14 49.51

HYV-NE 10Dulong, Aubrie35 1:38.03

47.42 50.61

PHX-NE 10Morse, Alexandra36 1:38.21

48.15 50.06

XTRM-NE  8Xiao, Megan37 1:39.60

YNS-NE  9Morash, Emi38 1:40.95

49.67 51.28

CRIM-NE 10Allen, Brooke39 1:41.92

 
Girls 10&U 50 Meter Breast

10&U Meet: 39.65 2006# Jaclyn Alois

NE Record: 38.36 1997& Hee Jin Chang

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 10Cao, Vivien1 41.22

SAC-NE 10Lau, Adelyn K2 41.63

CRIM-NE 10Laubach, Madeleine3 42.67

UVAC-NE 10Brown, Sayaka4 44.07

USC-NE 10Shi, Yisu5 44.77

ARCT-NE 10Liu, Kate6 45.17

REV-NE  9Schultz, Quinn7 45.67

SEAL-NE 10Lengyel, Hanna8 45.94

ARCT-NE  8Jiang, Charlotte9 46.08

XTRM-NE  9Zhou, Alethea10 46.31

ABF-NE 10Tsongas, Nina*11 46.50

HAY-NE 10Guenther, Addison*11 46.50

XTRM-NE  9Liang, Isabel13 47.22

CRIM-NE 10Tomes, Summer14 47.24

MACY-NE  9Tucker, Blake15 47.48

NANT-NE  9Day, Lennon16 47.58

CRIM-NE 10Jin, Chen17 48.07

CS-NE 10Osgood, Avery18 48.23

RIMA-NE 10Fonseca, Ambri19 48.35

XTRM-NE  8Xiao, Megan20 48.51

CS-NE 10Baita, Macie21 48.92

MTSC-NE  9Li, Iren22 48.97

UVAC-NE 10Naren, Diya23 49.08

ONE-NE 10Vouvakis, Ariadne24 49.22

ARCT-NE  9Liao, Ivy25 49.23

WCP-NE 10Chang, Margaret26 49.27
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2025 New England 10 & Under LCM Championships, Sanction #: NE25-0711CS

Hosted by Commonweath South - Seekonk.  Meet Referee Randy Wilson

Results
(Girls 10&U 50 Meter Breast)

ABF-NE  9Liu-Korovkine, Angela27 49.47

XTRM-NE  9Chen, Stacy28 49.96

CRA-NE 10Kim, Yoonha29 50.16

KING-NE 10McDermott, Lucy30 50.27

CRIM-NE 10Allen, Brooke*31 50.29

CRIM-NE 10Prem, Anvitha*31 50.29

YNS-NE  9Morash, Emi33 50.35

REV-NE  9Pegman-Walshe, Iris34 50.37

MACY-NE  9Garcia, Emma35 50.55

SUN-NE 10Lockwood, Norah36 50.94

LIFE-NE  9Likhoded, Maria37 51.54

SSYS-NE 10Keane, Ruby38 51.96

CS-NE 10Kain, Skaya39 52.65

AA-NE 10Rocheleau, Simone40 53.95

 
Girls 10&U 100 Meter Breast

10&U Meet: 1:23.30 2009# Jerrica Li

NE Record: 1:22.00 1997& Hee Jin Chang

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SAC-NE 10Lau, Adelyn K1 1:30.57

44.67 45.90

CRIM-NE 10Cao, Vivien2 1:31.55

43.77 47.78

CRIM-NE 10Laubach, Madeleine3 1:33.64

44.20 49.44

ARCT-NE 10Liu, Kate4 1:36.24

46.72 49.52

CS-NE  9Han, Vivienne5 1:36.92

47.57 49.35

REV-NE  9Schultz, Quinn6 1:37.41

46.92 50.49

USC-NE 10Shi, Yisu7 1:37.51

46.66 50.85

UVAC-NE 10Brown, Sayaka8 1:39.06

44.97 54.09

CS-NE 10Harrison, Arden9 1:39.09

47.68 51.41

ARCT-NE  8Jiang, Charlotte10 1:39.12

47.98 51.14

SEAL-NE 10Lengyel, Hanna11 1:41.33

50.66 50.67

ARCT-NE  9Liao, Ivy12 1:41.84

48.56 53.28

XTRM-NE  9Zhou, Alethea13 1:42.29

47.71 54.58

ABF-NE 10Tsongas, Nina14 1:42.43

47.43 55.00

XTRM-NE  9Liang, Isabel15 1:42.47

48.53 53.94

HAY-NE 10Guenther, Addison16 1:43.16

50.23 52.93

XTRM-NE  8Xiao, Megan17 1:44.37

50.68 53.69

UVAC-NE 10Naren, Diya18 1:44.62

50.24 54.38

MACY-NE  9Tucker, Blake19 1:45.36

50.57 54.79

XTRM-NE  9Chen, Stacy20 1:45.85

51.24 54.61

ONE-NE 10Vouvakis, Ariadne21 1:45.99

49.89 56.10

WCP-NE 10Chang, Margaret22 1:46.45

51.47 54.98

CRIM-NE 10Prem, Anvitha23 1:46.74

50.08 56.66

ABF-NE  9Liu-Korovkine, Angela24 1:46.87

52.44 54.43

CRA-NE 10Kim, Yoonha25 1:47.86

51.86 56.00

KING-NE 10McDermott, Lucy26 1:48.45

53.07 55.38

RIMA-NE 10Fonseca, Ambri27 1:48.54

52.41 56.13

NANT-NE  9Day, Lennon28 1:48.99

52.81 56.18

CRA-NE 10Rice, Olivia29 1:49.45

52.18 57.27

MTSC-NE  9Li, Iren30 1:49.47

52.24 57.23

CRIM-NE 10Allen, Brooke31 1:50.06

53.35 56.71

CS-NE  9Ryan, McKenzie32 1:50.38

53.67 56.71

CS-NE 10Baita, Macie33 1:50.61

52.19 58.42

ATST-NE  9Liu, Isabella34 1:51.03

52.97 58.06

YNS-NE  9Morash, Emi35 1:52.09

54.25 57.84

CRIM-NE 10Duhaime, Hannah36 1:53.57

53.46 1:00.11

ORO-NE 10Zhao, Katie37 2:02.25

56.04 1:06.21

 
Girls 10&U 50 Meter Fly

10&U Meet: 33.29 2015# Malia Amuan

NE Record: 30.04 1997& Hee Jin Chang

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SAC-NE 10Yang, Marigold Y1 34.72

CRIM-NE 10Cao, Vivien2 34.79

ARCT-NE 10Liu, Kate3 35.72

SAC-NE 10Lau, Adelyn K4 36.04

CRA-NE 10Xu, Amelia5 36.08

REV-NE 10Curran, Margaret6 37.17

CS-NE 10Ng, Penelope*7 37.59

CRIM-NE 10Hakimov, Sofia*7 37.59

SAC-NE  9Khodyuk, Miroslava9 37.61

XTRM-NE  9Zhou, Alethea10 37.66

CS-NE 10Xu, Avery11 37.67

REV-NE  9Pegman-Walshe, Iris12 38.01

ARCT-NE 10An, Amber13 38.30

JCCS-NE  9Mitchell, Eleanor14 38.55

CRA-NE 10Bostanxhi, Viosava15 38.81

CRA-NE  9Comstock, Lawson16 39.07

KASC-NE  9Sapozhnikov, Asya17 39.24

CS-NE 10Harrison, Arden18 39.53

PHX-NE 10Morse, Alexandra19 39.94

REV-NE 10Schultz, Audrey20 40.10

HAY-NE 10Guenther, Addison21 40.11

MACY-NE  9Tucker, Blake22 40.39

CRA-NE 10Nyeko, Savannah23 40.63

XTRM-NE  9Liang, Isabel24 40.64

CRIM-NE 10Ting, Louise25 41.07

CS-NE  8Lee-Park, Sophia26 41.32

CRIM-NE 10Duhaime, Hannah27 41.35

HAY-NE 10Corrao, Sarah28 41.71

UVAC-NE 10Naren, Diya29 41.81

CRA-NE 10Fink, Sophia30 41.94

ATST-NE 10Noh, Heejin31 42.11

MACY-NE  9Garcia, Emma32 42.29

CS-NE 10Baita, Macie33 42.72

XTRM-NE  9Yu, Orlene34 42.88

ATST-NE 10Abdul-Knerr, Isra35 43.10

YNS-NE 10Long, Charlotte36 43.22

SSYS-NE 10Li, Eva37 43.43

MTSC-NE  9Li, Iren38 43.72

AA-NE 10Rocheleau, Simone39 44.03

CS-NE  9Clark, Alexandra40 44.50

SEAL-NE 10Lengyel, Hanna41 44.81

KING-NE 10Reuscher, Emily42 45.22

RIMA-NE 10Fonseca, Ambri43 45.33

RIMA-NE 10Thibeault, Juliette44 46.52

 
Girls 10&U 100 Meter Fly

10&U Meet: 1:11.78 2003# Elizabeth Beisel

NE Record: 1:08.66 1997& Hee Jin Chang

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE 10Xu, Amelia1 1:19.57

37.50 42.07

ARCT-NE 10Liu, Kate2 1:21.32

40.09 41.23

SAC-NE  9Khodyuk, Miroslava3 1:22.52

38.56 43.96

SAC-NE 10Yang, Marigold Y4 1:23.70

39.08 44.62

REV-NE 10Curran, Margaret5 1:25.67

40.71 44.96

CS-NE 10Ng, Penelope6 1:25.88

41.07 44.81

SAC-NE 10Lau, Adelyn K7 1:27.84

42.07 45.77

CS-NE  9Han, Vivienne8 1:28.31

42.65 45.66

CRIM-NE 10Hakimov, Sofia9 1:28.65

40.74 47.91

CS-NE 10Xu, Avery10 1:28.74

41.28 47.46

USC-NE 10Shi, Yisu11 1:30.20

41.53 48.67
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2025 New England 10 & Under LCM Championships, Sanction #: NE25-0711CS

Hosted by Commonweath South - Seekonk.  Meet Referee Randy Wilson

Results
(Girls 10&U 100 Meter Fly)

CS-NE 10Harrison, Arden12 1:30.33

41.15 49.18

KASC-NE  9Sapozhnikov, Asya13 1:31.92

42.53 49.39

JCCS-NE  9Mitchell, Eleanor14 1:32.25

43.24 49.01

MACY-NE  9Tucker, Blake15 1:33.30

43.96 49.34

XTRM-NE  9Liang, Isabel16 1:33.67

40.13 53.54

CRA-NE  9Comstock, Lawson17 1:34.25

44.87 49.38

ARCT-NE 10An, Amber18 1:35.60

44.12 51.48

PHX-NE 10Morse, Alexandra19 1:35.93

45.66 50.27

XTRM-NE  9Chen, Stacy20 1:35.99

45.99 50.00

CRIM-NE 10Ting, Louise21 1:36.99

44.81 52.18

REV-NE  9Pegman-Walshe, Iris22 1:37.34

43.20 54.14

WCP-NE 10Chang, Margaret23 1:38.49

46.64 51.85

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer24 1:38.77

44.85 53.92

XTRM-NE  9Yu, Orlene25 1:38.78

45.14 53.64

RAYS-NE 10Knowlton, Keira26 1:38.79

45.33 53.46

SEAL-NE 10Lengyel, Hanna27 1:38.80

44.87 53.93

CRA-NE 10Nyeko, Savannah28 1:38.99

45.91 53.08

ATST-NE 10Abdul-Knerr, Isra29 1:42.98

47.49 55.49

HAY-NE 10Corrao, Sarah30 1:43.08

48.71 54.37

CRIM-NE 10Duhaime, Hannah31 1:43.27

45.88 57.39

LIFE-NE  9Likhoded, Maria32 1:43.74

47.04 56.70

SSYS-NE 10Li, Eva33 1:44.66

ATST-NE 10Noh, Heejin34 1:44.77

48.98 55.79

RAYS-NE 10Marzano, Mina35 1:45.48

45.98 59.50

MACY-NE  9Garcia, Emma36 1:46.27

50.70 55.57

CRIM-NE 10Kelly, Mabel37 1:52.09

53.61 58.48

CRIM-NE 10Tomes, Summer38 1:52.97

51.92 1:01.05

 
Girls 10&U 200 Meter IM

10&U Meet: 2:33.97 2003# Elizabeth Beisel

NE Record: 2:31.26 2003& Elizabeth Beisel

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE 10Xu, Amelia1 2:54.58

36.98 43.05 39.3155.24

CS-NE  9Han, Vivienne2 2:59.43

42.08 47.08 37.8052.47

SAC-NE 10Yang, Marigold Y3 3:00.05

38.89 45.54 40.8554.77

CRIM-NE 10Hakimov, Sofia4 3:00.53

40.94 45.23 41.0453.32

ARCT-NE 10Liu, Kate5 3:01.35

39.23 46.69 39.0356.40

XTRM-NE  9Zhou, Alethea6 3:01.96

39.21 45.55 42.3954.81

USC-NE 10Shi, Yisu7 3:02.53

40.92 45.71 43.0452.86

SAC-NE  9Khodyuk, Miroslava8 3:03.10

39.41 47.98 41.1354.58

SAC-NE 10Lau, Adelyn K9 3:04.04

40.65 48.99 41.6452.76

REV-NE 10Curran, Margaret10 3:05.30

39.22 49.14 38.9957.95

CS-NE 10Harrison, Arden11 3:05.50

41.50 45.80 41.1657.04

CS-NE 10Ng, Penelope12 3:06.95

39.40 49.24 39.6658.65

REV-NE 10Schultz, Audrey13 3:08.38

43.57 48.29 41.9754.55

HAY-NE 10Guenther, Addison14 3:08.76

41.61 49.64 39.8457.67

ARCT-NE  8Jiang, Charlotte15 3:09.19

44.77 52.45 40.9251.05

ARCT-NE  9Liao, Ivy16 3:09.54

40.97 46.67 44.0357.87

REV-NE  9Pegman-Walshe, Iris17 3:11.49

41.25 49.24 43.6057.40

ARCT-NE 10An, Amber18 3:12.61

43.46 49.45 40.2359.47

CRA-NE  9Comstock, Lawson19 3:13.41

43.25 51.84 40.6457.68

MACY-NE  9Tucker, Blake20 3:15.01

43.84 52.42 44.0454.71

CS-NE 10Richards, Caroline21 3:15.47

44.87 46.20 41.451:02.95

REV-NE  9Schultz, Quinn22 3:15.62

47.71 49.07 44.4754.37

CS-NE 10Osgood, Avery23 3:16.24

46.08 50.05 42.5057.61

CRIM-NE 10Laubach, Madeleine24 3:16.25

50.28 49.95 42.5553.47

ABF-NE  9Flynn, Sawyer25 3:17.02

43.52 50.86 40.221:02.42

XTRM-NE  9Liang, Isabel26 3:17.22

41.19 50.07 49.0156.95

XTRM-NE  9Chen, Stacy27 3:17.31

45.10 52.47 44.7754.97

KASC-NE  9Sapozhnikov, Asya28 3:19.76

42.44 50.94 44.031:02.35

KING-NE 10McDermott, Lucy29 3:20.22

44.7356.63

CRA-NE 10Nyeko, Savannah30 3:21.40

43.76 53.79 44.1659.69

SEAL-NE 10Lengyel, Hanna31 3:21.70

44.31 51.75 48.1157.53

WCP-NE 10Chang, Margaret32 3:22.84

46.10 54.52 44.7857.44

JCCS-NE  9Mitchell, Eleanor33 3:22.86

44.33 53.44 47.4357.66

ATST-NE 10Abdul-Knerr, Isra34 3:24.84

46.38 50.70 44.621:03.14

ATST-NE  9Liu, Isabella35 3:26.08

51.64 53.09 43.0458.31

CRIM-NE 10Kelly, Mabel36 3:26.67

52.01 52.55 42.6159.50

CRA-NE 10Fink, Sophia37 3:27.19

46.94 50.66 46.581:03.01

MACY-NE  9Garcia, Emma38 3:27.76

46.58 52.30 47.111:01.77

CS-NE  9Ryan, McKenzie39 3:28.01

48.88 54.27 44.721:00.14

ABF-NE 10Tsongas, Nina40 3:29.68

48.45 51.52 48.441:01.27

ONE-NE 10Vouvakis, Ariadne41 3:33.77

52.93 54.35 45.031:01.46

CS-NE 10Andrews, Aldyn42 3:33.82

49.75 53.54 45.011:05.52

RIMA-NE 10Fonseca, Ambri43 3:35.52

50.25 57.63 50.2857.36

UVAC-NE 10Brown, Sayaka44 3:36.84

52.59 1:00.54 48.0155.70

RAYS-NE 10Marzano, Mina45 3:39.57

50.53 56.27 46.661:06.11

SSYS-NE 10Li, Eva--- DQ

1:45.26

 
Girls 10&U 400 Meter Free Relay

10&U Meet: 4:43.49 2015# Phoenix Swimming

M. Amuan, M. Chokereva, C. Ide, A. Young

NE Record: 4:43.49 2015& Phoenix Swimming

M. Amuan, M. Chokereva, C. Ide, A. Young

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACS-NE1 4:53.04

Ng, Penelope 10 Han, Vivienne 9

Lee-Park, Sophia 8 Xu, Avery 10

34.88 1:13.29 1:13.9335.22

34.75 1:13.95 33.85 1:11.87

ACRIM-NE2 5:05.68

Hakimov, Sofia 10 Laubach, Madeleine 10

Hendler, Libby 10 Cao, Vivien 10

35.46 1:15.10 1:16.0734.87

37.50 1:20.11 33.83 1:14.40
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2025 New England 10 & Under LCM Championships, Sanction #: NE25-0711CS

Hosted by Commonweath South - Seekonk.  Meet Referee Randy Wilson

Results
(Girls 10&U 400 Meter Free Relay)

BCS-NE3 5:16.80

Kain, Skaya 10 Richards, Caroline 10

Osgood, Avery 10 Harrison, Arden 10

37.42 1:18.71 1:20.5338.12

37.18 1:20.32 36.44 1:17.24

ASAC-NE4 5:17.07

Khodyuk, Miroslava 9 Lau, Adelyn K 10

Galalis, Leah J 9 Yang, Marigold Y 10

37.48 1:19.52 1:18.0136.11

38.48 1:23.81 34.82 1:15.73

AARCT-NE5 5:17.45

Liu, Kate 10 An, Amber 10

Jiang, Charlotte 8 Liao, Ivy 9

37.09 1:17.41 1:19.0438.02

38.98 1:24.63 34.91 1:16.37

ACRA-NE6 5:19.48

Rice, Olivia 10 Comstock, Lawson 9

Bostanxhi, Viosava 10 Xu, Amelia 10

35.65 1:13.12 1:21.0537.99

38.32 1:25.49 37.36 1:19.82

AREV-NE7 5:21.16

Schultz, Quinn 9 Schultz, Audrey 10

Pegman-Walshe, Iris 9 Curran, Margaret 10

38.77 1:22.56 1:19.0937.34

38.83 1:25.49 34.89 1:14.02

AATST-NE8 5:31.96

Noh, Heejin 10 Liu, Isabella 9

Abdul-Knerr, Isra 10 Gorneault, Lilly 10

40.12 1:21.69 1:23.7039.70

40.72 1:26.05 37.86 1:20.52

AXTRM-NE9 5:32.18

Zhou, Alethea 9 Liang, Isabel 9

Yu, Orlene 9 Chen, Stacy 9

38.25 1:20.73 1:21.3837.28

39.05

BCRIM-NE10 5:39.04

Jin, Chen 10 Ting, Louise 10

Izzo, Alexandra 9 Kelly, Mabel 10

41.06 1:27.17 1:21.61

41.93 1:29.10 37.90 1:21.16

AABF-NE11 5:58.81

Flynn, Sawyer 9 Tsongas, Nina 10

Giachetti, Isabella 10 Liu-Korovkine, Angela 9

39.61 1:25.40 1:25.9438.92

43.58 1:37.19 41.11 1:30.28

BSAC-NE12 6:16.76

Dolgusheva Araujo, Yana 9 Zhang, Anne C 10

Rafikova, Dahlia R 9 Skrodzka, Michelle A 10

43.09

45.03 1:35.09 44.05 1:33.56

APHX-NE--- DFS

BCRA-NE--- DFS

 
Boys 10&U 50 Meter Free

10&U Meet: 30.34 2012# Anthony Minickiello

NE Record: 29.26 1998& Taylor Goodwin

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE 10Yuan, Bryan1 30.84

CS-NE 10Zhang, Arthur2 31.46

SSYS-NE 10Zhang, Zachary3 31.85

SAC-NE 10Krichevsky, Alec4 32.34

ATST-NE 10Lemke, Kamdyn5 32.86

HYV-NE 10Ryczek, Oscar6 32.94

GS-NE 10Zawada, Theodore7 33.52

REV-NE 10Gamber, Whitman8 33.82

ATST-NE 10Liu, Luca9 34.12

KING-NE 10Newell, Owen10 34.65

DHH-NE 10Murphy, Alfred11 34.77

CRA-NE 10Wu, Jayden12 34.84

YNS-NE 10Matook, John13 34.92

ARCT-NE 10Huang, Kenneth14 34.93

XTRM-NE 10Zhou, Mark15 34.98

JCCS-NE 10Ladouceur, Edwin16 35.14

GS-NE 10Vo, Evan17 35.30

AA-NE  9Gutierrez, Sebastian18 35.49

REV-NE 10Bhimavarapu, Nihan19 35.67

REV-NE 10Soucia, Camden20 35.76

REV-NE  8Zhang, Andrew*21 35.86

CRIM-NE 10Shen, Yee-Ming*21 35.86

CRIM-NE 10Gutmanovich, Nathan23 35.98

CS-NE 10Sayce, Edward24 36.12

ATLA-NE 10Anderson, William25 36.13

PHX-NE 10Boardman, Colby26 36.31

CS-NE  9Chung, Henry27 36.53

MTSC-NE  9Li, Jorden28 36.66

CRIM-NE 10McIsaac-Smith, Keegan29 36.91

REV-NE 10Slugg, Parker30 36.95

REV-NE 10Ding, Lucas31 37.17

ATST-NE 10Ai, Lucas32 37.49

XTRM-NE  8Ji, Easson33 37.56

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan34 37.71

KING-NE 10Pike, Kellen35 37.88

SAC-NE 10Xiong, Daniel36 38.11

CRA-NE 10Liu, Connor37 38.35

SAC-NE 10Kumar, William38 38.37

CRA-NE 10Kogan, Alan39 38.38

CRA-NE 10Zha, Nuo40 38.39

KING-NE  9Jiang, Lucas41 38.57

ATST-NE  9Sherburne, Kieran42 38.62

DHH-NE 10Sandoval-Focil, Lucas43 38.63

UN-01-NE  8Shi, Aris44 38.72

JCCS-NE 10Bradstreet, Alden45 38.82

SAC-NE 10Spray, Grayson L46 39.08

CS-NE 10Castro Aguilar, Santiago47 39.27

YNS-NE 10Russo, Maximus48 40.51

SAC-NE 10Zhu, Victor Z49 40.58

 
Boys 10&U 100 Meter Free

10&U Meet: 1:05.77 2015# Colton Rasmussen

NE Record: 1:05.01 2009& Nikolai Syssoev

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE 10Yuan, Bryan1 1:06.51

32.71 33.80

CS-NE 10Zhang, Arthur2 1:08.11

32.37 35.74

SSYS-NE 10Zhang, Zachary3 1:11.64

32.92 38.72

ATST-NE 10Liu, Luca4 1:12.73

34.22 38.51

ATST-NE 10Lemke, Kamdyn5 1:13.18

34.12 39.06

GS-NE 10Zawada, Theodore6 1:13.70

36.23 37.47

REV-NE 10Gamber, Whitman7 1:14.23

34.71 39.52

XTRM-NE 10Zhou, Mark8 1:14.58

36.00 38.58

CRA-NE 10Kondratenok, Ruslan9 1:14.84

36.56 38.28

CS-NE 10Xu, Ethan10 1:14.86

35.35 39.51

NSSC-NE 10Huang, Glenn11 1:15.04

35.49 39.55

KING-NE 10Newell, Owen12 1:15.08

36.20 38.88

REV-NE 10Bhimavarapu, Nihan13 1:16.74

36.79 39.95

CRA-NE 10Wu, Jayden14 1:17.01

35.78 41.23

AA-NE  9Gutierrez, Sebastian15 1:17.17

36.65 40.52

YNS-NE 10Matook, John16 1:17.46

37.27 40.19

ARCT-NE 10Huang, Kenneth17 1:17.70

37.65 40.05

DHH-NE 10Murphy, Alfred18 1:18.29

36.56 41.73

REV-NE 10Ding, Lucas19 1:18.30

37.66 40.64

CS-NE 10Sayce, Edward20 1:18.81

38.33 40.48

REV-NE  8Zhang, Andrew21 1:19.34

37.03 42.31

CRA-NE 10Goodrich, Caiden22 1:19.43

38.93 40.50

PHX-NE 10Boardman, Colby23 1:20.12

38.52 41.60

GS-NE 10Vo, Evan24 1:20.39

37.68 42.71

CRIM-NE 10Shen, Yee-Ming25 1:20.58

38.20 42.38

JCCS-NE 10Ladouceur, Edwin26 1:21.09

38.21 42.88
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2025 New England 10 & Under LCM Championships, Sanction #: NE25-0711CS

Hosted by Commonweath South - Seekonk.  Meet Referee Randy Wilson

Results
(Boys 10&U 100 Meter Free)

YMNT-NE 10Serbinenko, Erik27 1:21.25

38.48 42.77

GS-NE 10Yang, Oliver28 1:22.07

39.10 42.97

ARCT-NE  9Xiong, Jeffrey29 1:22.12

39.26 42.86

PPSC-NE 10Barrera, Thomas30 1:22.40

39.12 43.28

REV-NE 10Slugg, Parker31 1:22.51

38.90 43.61

CRA-NE  9Dong, Renzhi32 1:22.83

38.76 44.07

MTSC-NE  9Li, Jorden33 1:22.86

38.78 44.08

ARCT-NE 10Wei, Hanchen34 1:24.13

39.49 44.64

JCCS-NE 10Bradstreet, Alden35 1:25.00

39.98 45.02

KING-NE 10Pike, Kellen36 1:25.50

40.69 44.81

CRA-NE 10Meng, Marvin37 1:26.64

40.28 46.36

KING-NE  9Jiang, Lucas38 1:26.92

40.50 46.42

ABF-NE 10Gurcan, Taylan39 1:27.48

41.39 46.09

CRA-NE  7Huang, William40 1:29.17

39.86 49.31

ATLA-NE 10Anderson, William41 1:29.70

40.53 49.17

 
Boys 10&U 200 Meter Free

10&U Meet: 2:26.36 2012# Anthony Minickiello

NE Record: 2:17.88 2024& Mathew Laporte

Age Name         Team Finals Time

REV-NE 10Chen, Cayden1 2:26.94

33.48 37.20 37.1539.11

CS-NE 10Zhang, Arthur2 2:27.11

33.27 38.33 36.2339.28

HYV-NE 10Ryczek, Oscar3 2:33.50

35.30 39.71 38.3040.19

GS-NE 10Zawada, Theodore4 2:35.35

36.06 40.74 38.7439.81

ATST-NE 10Liu, Luca5 2:37.36

35.92 40.34 39.6141.49

ATST-NE 10Lemke, Kamdyn6 2:37.90

35.01 40.46 40.7741.66

KING-NE 10Newell, Owen7 2:41.75

36.16 42.59 39.5143.49

SSYS-NE 10Zhang, Zachary8 2:42.10

35.02 40.91 43.1942.98

CS-NE  9Xuan, George9 2:42.17

35.21 42.04 41.8343.09

XTRM-NE 10Zhou, Mark10 2:42.85

36.30 42.59 40.2743.69

REV-NE 10Gamber, Whitman11 2:44.56

36.16 42.99 42.2443.17

JCCS-NE 10Ladouceur, Edwin12 2:44.59

37.76 43.18 40.4043.25

GS-NE 10Yang, Oliver13 2:45.22

38.78 42.33 41.4042.71

REV-NE 10Bhimavarapu, Nihan14 2:46.20

38.34 43.80 41.2042.86

CRA-NE 10Kondratenok, Ruslan15 2:46.76

37.09 43.82 40.4945.36

DHH-NE 10Murphy, Alfred16 2:47.73

36.93 44.23 41.9944.58

CRA-NE 10Goodrich, Caiden17 2:48.01

40.28 43.62 40.0644.05

ARCT-NE  9Yuen, Jayden18 2:49.17

39.26 43.42 41.6644.83

CS-NE 10Craft, Declan19 2:49.26

38.14 45.71 39.9945.42

CRIM-NE 10Gutmanovich, Nathan20 2:49.87

38.09 43.58 43.8144.39

PHX-NE 10Boardman, Colby21 2:50.06

38.40 43.93 42.9744.76

REV-NE  8Zhang, Andrew22 2:51.39

38.46 43.29 44.3945.25

ARCT-NE 10Zhu, Tyler23 2:52.07

40.71 44.47 43.3543.54

CS-NE 10Sayce, Edward24 2:52.33

39.11 45.81 41.4745.94

ARCT-NE  9Xiong, Jeffrey25 2:53.68

38.18 44.46 44.3646.68

ARCT-NE 10Huang, Kenneth26 2:54.79

38.85 45.59 43.5246.83

CRA-NE 10He, Leo27 2:55.45

38.39 44.74 44.6047.72

ARCT-NE 10Wei, Hanchen28 2:57.33

39.21 45.25 46.4746.40

REV-NE 10Ding, Lucas29 2:57.49

39.97 47.10 42.7847.64

CRIM-NE 10McIsaac-Smith, Keegan30 2:59.46

40.45 46.34 44.8547.82

CS-NE  9Chung, Henry31 2:59.65

39.61 47.57 44.7647.71

AA-NE  9Liu, Alex32 2:59.80

40.73 47.31 44.3047.46

KING-NE 10Brown, Keegan33 2:59.84

40.45 48.10 42.2949.00

KING-NE 10Pike, Kellen34 3:01.16

40.20 47.19 45.8547.92

SAC-NE 10Xiong, Daniel35 3:04.67

41.95 47.46 46.7348.53

DHH-NE 10Sandoval-Focil, Lucas36 3:05.44

41.40 48.46 45.3150.27

CRA-NE 10Kogan, Alan37 3:06.02

43.81 50.17 43.5348.51

MTSC-NE  9Li, Jorden38 3:07.70

42.56 49.85 45.7749.52

CS-NE 10Castro Aguilar, Santiago39 3:13.93

41.32 48.42 52.4651.73

 
Boys 10&U 400 Meter Free

10&U Meet: 5:00.89 2013# Aaron Zhu

NE Record: 4:51.87 2024& Matthew Laporte

Age Name         Team Finals Time

REV-NE 10Chen, Cayden1 5:08.09

34.12 38.37 39.1540.04

40.21 39.72 39.92 36.56

CS-NE 10Zhang, Arthur2 5:08.60

34.25 38.90 39.8039.85

40.20 40.14 39.63 35.83

GS-NE 10Zawada, Theodore3 5:30.81

38.18 41.61 42.1041.91

42.25 42.42 41.61 40.73

ATST-NE 10Lemke, Kamdyn4 5:33.16

37.57 42.74 43.4642.86

42.32 42.73 41.56 39.92

HYV-NE 10Ryczek, Oscar5 5:33.36

37.01 41.45 42.7842.53

42.86 43.35 42.75 40.63

ATST-NE 10Liu, Luca6 5:34.39

36.91 41.41 44.7442.28

42.95 42.67 42.37 41.06

AA-NE  9Gutierrez, Sebastian7 5:40.53

38.94 43.01 43.6044.72

41.92 43.99 42.23 42.12

NSSC-NE 10Huang, Glenn8 5:43.71

37.32 43.88 44.7544.50

44.72 44.76 44.25 39.53

JCCS-NE 10Ladouceur, Edwin9 5:44.05

38.09 44.55 43.8344.43

44.31 44.56 42.76 41.52

PHX-NE 10Boardman, Colby10 5:44.81

39.01 45.55 43.7043.87

45.01 45.44 43.17 39.06

GS-NE 10Yang, Oliver11 5:45.73

39.44 43.94 44.0344.66

42.92 44.41 44.14 42.19

XTRM-NE 10Zhou, Mark12 5:46.99

39.43 43.92 43.8844.28

44.62 44.32 44.00 42.54

CRA-NE 10Kondratenok, Ruslan13 5:47.08

40.78 45.63 43.5245.66

43.01 44.45 42.72 41.31

ARCT-NE 10Zhu, Tyler14 5:47.82

40.64 46.60 44.4644.59

42.78 44.37 42.60 41.78

CS-NE 10Xu, Ethan15 5:49.53

37.40 43.79 44.7345.56

45.39 45.12 45.18 42.36

HYV-NE 10Hamilton, Ian16 5:49.58

38.55 43.81 45.0644.89

46.33 45.72 44.90 40.32
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2025 New England 10 & Under LCM Championships, Sanction #: NE25-0711CS

Hosted by Commonweath South - Seekonk.  Meet Referee Randy Wilson

Results
(Boys 10&U 400 Meter Free)

KING-NE 10Newell, Owen17 5:53.53

37.89 45.25 43.5345.15

45.99 45.51 46.14 44.07

GS-NE 10Vo, Evan18 5:59.81

39.18 44.91 46.3446.14

46.54 46.60 45.26 44.84

ARCT-NE 10Huang, Kenneth19 6:00.31

39.16 46.08 45.2747.24

46.69 46.87 45.34 43.66

REV-NE 10Slugg, Parker20 6:01.22

41.91 48.27 46.2746.59

44.79 46.03 44.82 42.54

CS-NE 10Craft, Declan21 6:03.60

40.09 46.46 46.9847.64

48.25 46.78 41.88 45.52

CRA-NE 10Goodrich, Caiden22 6:04.07

42.47 46.77 46.5147.80

47.00 46.69 44.71 42.12

ARCT-NE  9Yuen, Jayden23 6:05.16

39.93 45.70 46.5146.35

46.28 47.76 47.79 44.84

ARCT-NE  9Xiong, Jeffrey24 6:05.53

40.07 46.17 47.7847.35

47.40 48.05 44.81 43.90

HYV-NE 10Cordis, Jack25 6:06.38

40.84 46.61 46.9748.93

48.63 46.64 46.72 41.04

CS-NE 10Sayce, Edward26 6:09.07

39.85 48.05 47.3048.37

47.76 45.65 46.92 45.17

SAC-NE 10Mulgrew, Patrick E27 6:11.30

39.64 48.52 47.8048.79

47.93 48.42 46.85 43.35

MTSC-NE 10Cui, Miles28 6:17.47

42.46 46.63 48.7147.80

49.05 49.06 48.80 44.96

AA-NE  9Liu, Alex29 6:17.49

42.34 47.12 48.9248.72

48.86 49.41 48.75 43.37

KING-NE 10Brown, Keegan30 6:18.08

41.19 48.16 48.4849.64

50.71 49.24 48.36 42.30

REV-NE 10Ding, Lucas31 6:23.21

40.44 47.23 51.3248.14

51.68 45.39

JCCS-NE 10Bradstreet, Alden32 6:33.41

42.23 49.18 51.2650.71

51.18 50.34 49.86 48.65

CS-NE  9Chung, Henry33 6:34.84

42.79 50.50 50.9151.15

51.46 51.54 50.49 46.00

ABF-NE 10Gurcan, Taylan34 6:45.93

45.94 50.48 52.3049.45

51.77 51.98 51.70 52.31

 
Boys 10&U 50 Meter Back

10&U Meet: 35.75 2013# Aaron Zhu

NE Record: 34.39 1998& Taylor Goodwin

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE 10Zhang, Arthur1 36.77

CRA-NE 10Yuan, Bryan2 36.99

HYV-NE 10Ryczek, Oscar3 37.62

REV-NE 10Soucia, Camden4 37.81

SAC-NE 10Krichevsky, Alec5 37.93

YNS-NE 10Matook, John6 38.57

ATST-NE 10Lemke, Kamdyn7 38.67

CS-NE  9Xuan, George8 38.89

ABF-NE 10Monahan-Wright, Maxwell9 40.16

SSYS-NE 10Zhang, Zachary10 40.51

CRA-NE 10Wu, Jayden11 41.00

REV-NE 10Bhimavarapu, Nihan12 41.02

PPSC-NE 10Barrera, Thomas13 41.23

GS-NE 10Vo, Evan14 41.32

CRIM-NE 10Gutmanovich, Nathan15 41.40

CRA-NE 10He, Leo*16 41.79

ARCT-NE 10Huang, Kenneth*16 41.79

KING-NE 10Newell, Owen18 41.91

REV-NE  8Zhang, Andrew19 42.24

CRA-NE 10Goodrich, Caiden20 42.32

CCSC-NE 10Bernier, Kai21 42.76

REV-NE 10Slugg, Parker22 42.81

YMNT-NE 10Serbinenko, Erik23 42.87

HYV-NE 10Cordis, Jack24 42.88

CRA-NE  9Danont, Dexter25 42.97

SAC-NE 10Kumar, William26 42.98

REV-NE 10Gamber, Whitman27 43.05

XTRM-NE  7Liang, Ethan28 43.33

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan29 43.39

ABF-NE 10Hale, Luca30 43.60

CRA-NE  9Dong, Renzhi31 43.63

CS-NE  9Chung, Henry32 43.95

ARCT-NE  9Yuen, Jayden*33 44.00

KING-NE  9Jiang, Lucas*33 44.00

ABF-NE  8Shaw, Maxwell35 44.40

SAC-NE 10Mulgrew, Patrick E36 44.41

CRIM-NE 10McIsaac-Smith, Keegan37 44.42

ABF-NE 10Gurcan, Taylan38 45.21

YNS-NE 10Russo, Maximus39 45.53

NSSC-NE 10Bandi, Viaan40 46.58

CS-NE 10Cebi, Levent41 46.62

JCCS-NE 10Bradstreet, Alden42 48.70

 
Boys 10&U 100 Meter Back

10&U Meet: 1:16.60 2013# Aaron Zhu

NE Record: 1:14.38 1996& Brian Friske

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE 10Yuan, Bryan1 1:18.07

38.18 39.89

CS-NE 10Zhang, Arthur2 1:18.46

38.23 40.23

REV-NE 10Chen, Cayden3 1:18.63

39.21 39.42

REV-NE 10Soucia, Camden4 1:23.38

41.27 42.11

SAC-NE 10Krichevsky, Alec5 1:23.59

40.54 43.05

CS-NE  9Xuan, George6 1:23.65

41.93 41.72

ATST-NE 10Lemke, Kamdyn7 1:24.61

41.26 43.35

YNS-NE 10Matook, John8 1:25.92

41.99 43.93

CS-NE 10Xu, Ethan9 1:26.34

42.28 44.06

NSSC-NE 10Huang, Glenn10 1:26.76

42.18 44.58

CRIM-NE 10Gutmanovich, Nathan11 1:27.14

41.91 45.23

DHH-NE 10Murphy, Alfred12 1:27.56

43.06 44.50

REV-NE 10Bhimavarapu, Nihan13 1:27.73

43.17 44.56

AA-NE  9Gutierrez, Sebastian14 1:27.91

43.28 44.63

ABF-NE 10Monahan-Wright, Maxwell15 1:28.49

43.06 45.43

HYV-NE 10Hamilton, Ian*16 1:29.11

43.51 45.60

CRA-NE 10Wu, Jayden*16 1:29.11

42.74 46.37

PPSC-NE 10Barrera, Thomas18 1:29.40

SAC-NE 10Mulgrew, Patrick E19 1:30.46

44.74 45.72

CRA-NE 10He, Leo20 1:30.54

44.01 46.53

JCCS-NE 10Ladouceur, Edwin21 1:31.29

44.83 46.46

SSYS-NE 10Zhang, Zachary22 1:31.30

43.51 47.79

GS-NE 10Yang, Oliver23 1:32.12

45.75 46.37

HYV-NE 10Cordis, Jack24 1:32.16

44.77 47.39

ARCT-NE 10Huang, Kenneth25 1:32.29

46.71 45.58

CRA-NE 10Feng, Yifeng26 1:32.37

ARCT-NE  9Yuen, Jayden27 1:32.87

46.38 46.49

REV-NE  8Zhang, Andrew28 1:33.73

45.50 48.23

KING-NE 10Newell, Owen29 1:33.76

44.05 49.71

ABF-NE 10Hale, Luca30 1:34.18

46.31 47.87

CRIM-NE 10McIsaac-Smith, Keegan31 1:34.25

44.71 49.54
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2025 New England 10 & Under LCM Championships, Sanction #: NE25-0711CS

Hosted by Commonweath South - Seekonk.  Meet Referee Randy Wilson

Results
(Boys 10&U 100 Meter Back)

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan32 1:35.11

45.83 49.28

REV-NE 10Shen, Julian33 1:35.98

47.27 48.71

SAC-NE 10Kumar, William34 1:36.07

45.75 50.32

ABF-NE  8Shaw, Maxwell35 1:37.58

XTRM-NE  7Liang, Ethan36 1:37.78

46.76 51.02

CRA-NE  9Fat, Marc37 1:38.04

49.10 48.94

SSYS-NE 10Young, Emerson38 1:39.71

48.00 51.71

NSSC-NE 10Bandi, Viaan39 1:39.93

48.06 51.87

CS-NE 10Cebi, Levent40 1:40.34

49.12 51.22

REV-NE 10Huang, Jason41 1:42.60

50.91 51.69

ATST-NE  9Sherburne, Kieran42 1:46.18

52.99 53.19

 
Boys 10&U 50 Meter Breast

10&U Meet: 39.38 2018# David Soposhnikov

NE Record: 39.16 1999& Corey Swanson

Age Name         Team Finals Time

REV-NE 10Chen, Cayden1 39.95

GS-NE 10Vo, Evan2 40.38

CS-NE  9Xuan, George3 40.75

NSSC-NE 10Huang, Glenn4 41.86

XTRM-NE 10Zhou, Mark5 44.07

CRIM-NE 10Shen, Yee-Ming6 44.63

GS-NE 10Yang, Oliver7 45.56

REV-NE 10Bhimavarapu, Nihan8 45.62

ATST-NE 10Lemke, Kamdyn9 45.86

HYV-NE 10Hamilton, Ian10 45.97

ARCT-NE  9Xiong, Jeffrey11 46.37

CRA-NE 10Wu, Jayden12 46.48

CRA-NE  9Fat, Marc13 47.05

MTSC-NE  9Li, Jorden*14 47.27

ATST-NE 10Ai, Lucas*14 47.27

ARCT-NE  9Qian, Eddy16 47.35

SAC-NE 10Zhu, Victor Z17 47.82

CRA-NE 10Zha, Nuo18 48.14

CRA-NE  9Dong, Renzhi19 48.32

CRA-NE 10He, Leo20 48.40

YMNT-NE 10Serbinenko, Erik21 48.64

CS-NE 10Cebi, Levent22 48.75

ARCT-NE  9Yuen, Jayden23 48.91

CS-NE 10Craft, Declan24 48.96

CRA-NE 10Feng, Yifeng25 48.99

XTRM-NE  8Ji, Easson*26 49.02

DHH-NE 10Sandoval-Focil, Lucas*26 49.02

CRA-NE  9Danont, Dexter28 49.18

MTSC-NE 10Cui, Miles29 49.19

JCCS-NE 10Zvenigorodskiy, Samuel30 49.28

YNS-NE 10Russo, Maximus31 49.40

REV-NE 10Huang, Jason*32 49.42

REV-NE 10Soucia, Camden*32 49.42

ARCT-NE 10Huang, Kenneth34 49.52

XTRM-NE  7Liang, Ethan35 49.61

ABF-NE 10Hale, Luca36 49.64

CRA-NE  7Huang, William37 49.74

CRA-NE 10Kondratenok, Ruslan38 49.76

UN-01-NE  8Shi, Aris39 50.01

REV-NE  8Chen, Landen40 50.30

PPSC-NE 10Barrera, Thomas41 50.55

ARCT-NE 10Wei, Hanchen42 50.57

AA-NE  9Liu, Alex43 50.72

AA-NE  9Gutierrez, Sebastian44 50.76

MTSC-NE  8Liu, Yifan45 50.77

CRA-NE 10Liu, Connor46 50.79

REV-NE 10Shen, Julian47 50.93

CRA-NE 10Kogan, Alan48 51.21

REV-NE 10Gamber, Whitman49 51.93

ATST-NE 10Liu, Luca50 51.94

CRA-NE 10Meng, Marvin51 51.98

CS-NE  9Hales, Henry52 52.46

SSYS-NE 10Young, Emerson53 52.57

CS-NE 10Sayce, Edward54 52.93

SAC-NE 10Mulgrew, Patrick E55 53.25

SAC-NE 10Krichevsky, Alec--- DQ

 
Boys 10&U 100 Meter Breast

10&U Meet: 1:24.29 2015# Andy Wei

NE Record: 1:22.45 2018& David Sapozhnikov

Age Name         Team Finals Time

GS-NE 10Vo, Evan1 1:26.34

41.94 44.40

REV-NE 10Chen, Cayden2 1:27.64

41.45 46.19

NSSC-NE 10Huang, Glenn3 1:30.79

42.12 48.67

CS-NE  9Xuan, George4 1:31.28

42.87 48.41

XTRM-NE 10Zhou, Mark5 1:34.13

43.62 50.51

SAC-NE 10Krichevsky, Alec6 1:35.48

44.56 50.92

GS-NE 10Yang, Oliver7 1:36.16

46.11 50.05

ARCT-NE  9Qian, Eddy8 1:40.26

47.83 52.43

CRIM-NE 10Shen, Yee-Ming9 1:40.31

48.49 51.82

HYV-NE 10Hamilton, Ian10 1:40.46

48.33 52.13

ATST-NE 10Ai, Lucas11 1:40.92

47.30 53.62

ARCT-NE  9Xiong, Jeffrey12 1:41.39

48.18 53.21

CS-NE 10Xu, Ethan13 1:41.47

49.17 52.30

CRA-NE  9Fat, Marc14 1:42.20

50.00 52.20

CRA-NE  9Dong, Renzhi15 1:43.21

50.36 52.85

CRA-NE 10He, Leo16 1:43.89

50.76 53.13

CRA-NE 10Feng, Yifeng17 1:44.21

49.92 54.29

XTRM-NE  8Ji, Easson18 1:44.90

49.97 54.93

ABF-NE 10Hale, Luca19 1:45.47

50.58 54.89

CRA-NE 10Zha, Nuo20 1:45.80

50.76 55.04

XTRM-NE  7Liang, Ethan21 1:46.22

50.69 55.53

MTSC-NE  9Li, Jorden22 1:46.42

50.93 55.49

JCCS-NE 10Zvenigorodskiy, Samuel23 1:46.73

52.16 54.57

ARCT-NE  9Yuen, Jayden24 1:46.89

52.95 53.94

CRA-NE  9Danont, Dexter25 1:46.93

51.45 55.48

CS-NE 10Craft, Declan26 1:46.94

51.84 55.10

SAC-NE 10Xiong, Daniel27 1:48.02

53.51 54.51

MTSC-NE 10Cui, Miles*28 1:48.04

51.16 56.88

DHH-NE 10Sandoval-Focil, Lucas*28 1:48.04

50.68 57.36

SAC-NE 10Zhu, Victor Z30 1:49.03

52.35 56.68

HYV-NE 10Cordis, Jack31 1:49.14

54.31 54.83

MTSC-NE  8Liu, Yifan32 1:49.37

52.66 56.71

REV-NE 10Huang, Jason33 1:49.51

53.00 56.51

AA-NE  9Liu, Alex34 1:49.95

52.98 56.97

UN-01-NE  8Shi, Aris35 1:50.16

54.00 56.16

CS-NE 10Cebi, Levent36 1:50.41

55.25 55.16

CRA-NE 10Kogan, Alan37 1:50.85

54.66 56.19

REV-NE  8Chen, Landen38 1:50.86

53.03 57.83

YNS-NE 10Russo, Maximus39 1:51.07

55.20 55.87

CRA-NE 10Liu, Connor40 1:53.16

54.35 58.81
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2025 New England 10 & Under LCM Championships, Sanction #: NE25-0711CS

Hosted by Commonweath South - Seekonk.  Meet Referee Randy Wilson

Results
(Boys 10&U 100 Meter Breast)

ARCT-NE 10Zhu, Tyler41 1:54.22

56.19 58.03

REV-NE 10Slugg, Parker42 1:54.91

55.47 59.44

CRA-NE  7Huang, William43 1:56.35

56.71 59.64

 
Boys 10&U 50 Meter Fly

10&U Meet: 32.28 2013# Aaron Zhu

NE Record: 31.49 2018& David Sapozhnikov

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE 10Yuan, Bryan1 33.41

REV-NE 10Chen, Cayden2 34.29

SAC-NE 10Krichevsky, Alec3 34.91

HYV-NE 10Ryczek, Oscar4 35.09

YNS-NE 10Matook, John5 35.34

ATST-NE 10Liu, Luca6 35.53

SSYS-NE 10Zhang, Zachary7 36.92

PHX-NE 10Boardman, Colby8 37.29

GS-NE 10Zawada, Theodore*9 37.55

CS-NE  9Xuan, George*9 37.55

HYV-NE 10Hamilton, Ian11 37.73

ARCT-NE 10Zhu, Tyler12 37.96

CS-NE 10Xu, Ethan13 38.70

CRA-NE 10Kondratenok, Ruslan14 38.90

SAC-NE 10Mulgrew, Patrick E15 39.23

CRA-NE 10Wu, Jayden16 39.33

REV-NE 10Soucia, Camden17 39.41

KING-NE 10Brown, Keegan18 39.47

CS-NE  9Chung, Henry19 39.49

JCCS-NE 10Ladouceur, Edwin20 39.76

CRA-NE  9Dong, Renzhi21 39.90

REV-NE 10Bhimavarapu, Nihan22 39.94

CRIM-NE 10Shen, Yee-Ming23 40.53

CRIM-NE 10Gutmanovich, Nathan24 40.54

REV-NE 10Gamber, Whitman25 41.07

CS-NE 10Craft, Declan26 41.46

SAC-NE 10Xiong, Daniel27 41.75

ATST-NE  9Sherburne, Kieran28 41.82

HYV-NE 10Cordis, Jack29 41.99

SAC-NE 10Spray, Grayson L30 42.19

SAC-NE 10Kumar, William31 42.21

REV-NE  8Zhang, Andrew32 42.26

NSSC-NE 10Bandi, Viaan33 42.28

CRA-NE 10Liu, Connor34 42.48

XTRM-NE  8Ji, Easson35 42.63

MTSC-NE  9Li, Jorden36 42.65

CRA-NE 10He, Leo37 42.69

KING-NE 10Pike, Kellen38 43.06

REV-NE 10Ding, Lucas39 43.07

CS-NE  9Hales, Henry40 43.08

REV-NE 10Slugg, Parker41 43.34

UN-01-NE  8Shi, Aris42 43.45

SAC-NE 10Zhu, Victor Z43 43.90

CRA-NE 10Goodrich, Caiden44 44.12

ABF-NE  8Shaw, Maxwell45 44.14

CS-NE 10Castro Aguilar, Santiago46 44.89

KING-NE  9Jiang, Lucas47 45.46

CRA-NE  7Huang, William48 46.74

CS-NE 10Sayce, Edward49 46.98

ABF-NE 10Gurcan, Taylan50 48.15

 
Boys 10&U 100 Meter Fly

10&U Meet: 1:11.65 2013# Aaron Zhu

NE Record: 1:08.75 2024& Mathew Laporte

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRA-NE 10Yuan, Bryan1 1:16.97

36.35 40.62

YNS-NE 10Matook, John2 1:17.72

37.18 40.54

HYV-NE 10Ryczek, Oscar3 1:18.38

37.90 40.48

ATST-NE 10Liu, Luca4 1:19.93

37.19 42.74

SSYS-NE 10Zhang, Zachary5 1:22.92

37.16 45.76

HYV-NE 10Hamilton, Ian6 1:24.01

40.32 43.69

CS-NE 10Xu, Ethan7 1:24.24

39.42 44.82

ARCT-NE 10Zhu, Tyler8 1:25.43

41.13 44.30

PHX-NE 10Boardman, Colby9 1:26.59

38.63 47.96

GS-NE 10Zawada, Theodore10 1:29.15

42.79 46.36

CRA-NE 10Kondratenok, Ruslan11 1:29.44

42.37 47.07

NSSC-NE 10Huang, Glenn12 1:31.85

40.70 51.15

SAC-NE 10Mulgrew, Patrick E13 1:32.49

44.46 48.03

KING-NE 10Brown, Keegan14 1:33.55

44.34 49.21

REV-NE 10Soucia, Camden15 1:33.96

46.28 47.68

CRA-NE  9Dong, Renzhi16 1:35.06

42.07 52.99

CRIM-NE 10Shen, Yee-Ming17 1:35.24

43.95 51.29

CS-NE  9Chung, Henry18 1:35.25

43.55 51.70

REV-NE  8Zhang, Andrew19 1:35.38

45.44 49.94

REV-NE 10Ding, Lucas20 1:36.42

46.30 50.12

HYV-NE 10Cordis, Jack21 1:36.47

46.19 50.28

XTRM-NE  8Ji, Easson22 1:36.72

43.52 53.20

CRIM-NE 10Gutmanovich, Nathan23 1:36.89

43.17 53.72

CS-NE 10Craft, Declan24 1:37.24

45.95 51.29

SAC-NE 10Spray, Grayson L25 1:39.30

44.40 54.90

CS-NE  9Hales, Henry26 1:41.37

48.17 53.20

REV-NE 10Shen, Julian27 1:41.52

47.06 54.46

CRA-NE 10Liu, Connor28 1:41.54

44.17 57.37

REV-NE  8Chen, Landen29 1:42.29

48.76 53.53

SAC-NE 10Zhu, Victor Z30 1:42.42

48.64 53.78

ARCT-NE  9Xiong, Jeffrey31 1:42.45

47.30 55.15

REV-NE 10Gamber, Whitman32 1:43.05

48.79 54.26

CRA-NE 10Goodrich, Caiden33 1:44.38

50.47 53.91

DHH-NE 10Murphy, Alfred34 1:44.46

48.14 56.32

AA-NE  9Gutierrez, Sebastian35 1:44.90

44.34 1:00.56

ATST-NE  9Sherburne, Kieran36 1:47.42

50.17 57.25

ABF-NE  8Shaw, Maxwell37 1:47.46

50.35 57.11

ARCT-NE  9Qian, Eddy38 1:47.92

48.47 59.45

NSSC-NE 10Bandi, Viaan39 1:48.32

46.02 1:02.30

CRA-NE 10Feng, Yifeng--- DQ

45.73 53.48

CRA-NE  9Fat, Marc--- DQ

47.30 51.45

 
Boys 10&U 200 Meter IM

10&U Meet: 2:39.10 2013# Aaron Zhu

NE Record: 2:35.63 2024& Matthew Laporte

Age Name         Team Finals Time

REV-NE 10Chen, Cayden1 2:46.87

36.22 44.76 37.7748.12

CRA-NE 10Yuan, Bryan2 2:49.81

35.62 43.40 35.0355.76

HYV-NE 10Ryczek, Oscar3 2:54.49

38.80 46.10 36.7852.81

CS-NE 10Zhang, Arthur4 2:54.54

38.21 45.91 35.5354.89

CS-NE  9Xuan, George5 2:54.91

39.28 44.97 39.7350.93

CS-NE 10Xu, Ethan6 2:58.74

39.47 44.93 39.5454.80

SAC-NE 10Krichevsky, Alec7 2:59.13

37.87 45.10 43.3752.79

GS-NE 10Vo, Evan8 3:00.22

41.36 48.28 42.9347.65
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2025 New England 10 & Under LCM Championships, Sanction #: NE25-0711CS

Hosted by Commonweath South - Seekonk.  Meet Referee Randy Wilson

Results
(Boys 10&U 200 Meter IM)

YNS-NE 10Matook, John9 3:00.37

39.84 44.60 38.9856.95

HYV-NE 10Hamilton, Ian10 3:00.42

39.25 47.04 41.2752.86

NSSC-NE 10Huang, Glenn11 3:00.78

39.77 47.06 40.3753.58

XTRM-NE 10Zhou, Mark12 3:04.60

41.47 48.43 42.8451.86

GS-NE 10Yang, Oliver13 3:05.07

41.65 47.30 41.9554.17

CRA-NE 10Kondratenok, Ruslan14 3:06.99

39.52 48.15 40.4358.89

AA-NE  9Gutierrez, Sebastian15 3:10.32

44.35 48.44 40.9856.55

CRIM-NE 10Shen, Yee-Ming16 3:10.87

43.98 49.93 43.1153.85

ARCT-NE  9Xiong, Jeffrey17 3:11.62

44.56 52.90 42.8451.32

CRA-NE  9Dong, Renzhi18 3:12.14

41.07 51.91 42.5456.62

REV-NE 10Slugg, Parker19 3:12.18

43.17 47.99 38.991:02.03

CS-NE 10Craft, Declan20 3:12.22

41.54 51.86 40.5658.26

ARCT-NE 10Zhu, Tyler21 3:12.41

41.32 50.72 39.571:00.80

ARCT-NE  9Yuen, Jayden22 3:12.86

43.28 51.29 43.3154.98

REV-NE 10Soucia, Camden23 3:13.24

45.84 44.01 41.741:01.65

HYV-NE 10Cordis, Jack24 3:13.45

46.20 49.13 41.1656.96

CRA-NE 10Feng, Yifeng25 3:13.55

43.03 50.48 44.5455.50

CRA-NE 10He, Leo26 3:14.46

43.99 47.30 43.2559.92

CRIM-NE 10Gutmanovich, Nathan27 3:15.28

41.60 47.62 42.171:03.89

JCCS-NE 10Ladouceur, Edwin28 3:15.32

43.69 50.88 39.761:00.99

CRA-NE 10Goodrich, Caiden29 3:15.65

45.75 47.54 40.751:01.61

ARCT-NE  9Qian, Eddy30 3:15.73

48.85 50.27 43.0153.60

PHX-NE 10Boardman, Colby31 3:16.17

40.32 51.41 41.171:03.27

SAC-NE 10Mulgrew, Patrick E32 3:16.38

41.92 50.85 42.751:00.86

CRA-NE  9Danont, Dexter33 3:18.76

45.28 48.92 46.3458.22

XTRM-NE  8Ji, Easson34 3:19.72

44.41 52.57 45.6657.08

DHH-NE 10Murphy, Alfred35 3:20.94

43.33 49.48 43.491:04.64

SAC-NE 10Zhu, Victor Z36 3:21.20

47.50 50.87 44.7558.08

CS-NE  9Chung, Henry37 3:21.41

44.44 50.33 44.831:01.81

REV-NE 10Shen, Julian38 3:21.60

46.03 50.52 43.671:01.38

MTSC-NE  9Li, Jorden39 3:22.58

47.21 53.41 43.7158.25

ATST-NE 10Ai, Lucas40 3:23.94

50.02 51.87 43.9358.12

ARCT-NE 10Wei, Hanchen41 3:23.96

48.01 50.97 46.2458.74

CRIM-NE 10McIsaac-Smith, Keegan42 3:25.82

48.13 45.80

REV-NE  8Chen, Landen43 3:27.91

48.86 48.51

ABF-NE 10Morley, Tristan44 3:29.93

47.74 52.16 49.271:00.76

CS-NE  9Hales, Henry45 3:34.68

43.991:05.60

MTSC-NE 10Cui, Miles46 3:35.32

50.27 57.10 45.671:02.28

KING-NE 10Brown, Keegan47 3:36.74

48.66 59.35 44.041:04.69

KING-NE 10Newell, Owen--- DQ

46.96 50.55 39.5259.89

GS-NE 10Zawada, Theodore--- DQ

41.19 45.44 38.1652.01

 
Boys 10&U 400 Meter Free Relay

10&U Meet: 4:43.98 2015# Cape Code Swim Club

Kiesewetter, Johnson, Cappelletto, Rasmussen

NE Record: 4:43.98 2015& Cape Code Swim Club

Kiesewetter, Johnson, Cappelletto, Rasmussen

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACS-NE1 4:53.94

Xuan, George 9 Xu, Ethan 10

Sayce, Edward 10 Zhang, Arthur 10

34.68 1:13.90 1:14.3834.71

36.28 1:17.24 31.99 1:08.42

ACRA-NE2 5:00.51

Kondratenok, Ruslan 10 Wu, Jayden 10

Goodrich, Caiden 10 Yuan, Bryan 10

36.73 1:17.46 1:16.9735.52

38.20 1:19.04 33.02 1:07.04

AATST-NE3 5:17.34

Lemke, Kamdyn 10 Ai, Lucas 10

Sherburne, Kieran 9 Liu, Luca 10

34.65 1:13.40 1:24.5038.38

39.19 1:25.68 34.41 1:13.76

AGS-NE4 5:23.77

Vo, Evan 10 Yang, Oliver 10

Hoey, Finnian 9 Zawada, Theodore 10

37.94 1:21.68 1:21.7038.45

41.32 1:27.00 35.50 1:13.39

AARCT-NE5 5:24.44

Huang, Kenneth 10 Zhu, Tyler 10

Xiong, Jeffrey 9 Wei, Hanchen 10

36.64 1:19.44 1:23.0938.42

37.10 1:18.41 38.69 1:23.50

BREV-NE6 5:24.83

Zhang, Andrew 8 Slugg, Parker 10

Shen, Julian 10 Ding, Lucas 10

37.52 1:19.35 1:22.5239.23

39.88 1:23.99 36.70 1:18.97

ASAC-NE7 5:25.16

Zhu, Victor Z 10 Mulgrew, Patrick E 10

Xiong, Daniel 10 Krichevsky, Alec 10

38.46 1:23.33 1:20.3337.80

40.16 1:25.03 35.19 1:16.47

BCRA-NE8 5:35.17

Dong, Renzhi 9 Liu, Connor 10

Huang, William 7 He, Leo 10

37.53 1:22.93 1:25.2538.01

40.12 1:28.91 36.34 1:18.08

AKING-NE9 5:35.99

Brown, Keegan 10 Jiang, Lucas 9

Pike, Kellen 10 Newell, Owen 10

38.67 1:21.87 1:28.1640.44

39.68 1:26.01 36.26 1:19.95

AABF-NE10 5:37.47

Hale, Luca 10 Shaw, Maxwell 8

Gurcan, Taylan 10 Morley, Tristan 10

1:20.87 1:25.81

40.44 1:26.82 38.99 1:23.97

BCS-NE11 5:38.55

Chung, Henry 9 Hales, Henry 9

Cebi, Levent 10 Craft, Declan 10

39.30 1:24.02 1:23.6238.44

24.94 1:43.66 2:25.97

BARCT-NE12 5:41.53

Yuen, Jayden 9 Qian, Eddy 9

Xiong, David 7 Wang, Henry 9

39.78 1:22.64 1:24.7339.70

40.88 1:25.58 40.11 1:28.58

AXTRM-NE13 5:42.97

Zhou, Mark 10 Ji, Easson 8

Liang, Ethan 7 Feng, Samuel 10

37.61 1:18.83 1:26.0939.54

20.17 1:50.86 2:37.88

ANSSC-NE14 5:44.30

Huang, Glenn 10 Nermoe, Erik 10

Bandi, Viaan 10 Radosevich, Emil 9

36.57 1:16.52 1:25.35

22.05 1:54.68 2:40.38

BSAC-NE15 6:15.09

Savchuk, Daniel L 10 del Nido, Matthew S 10

Kumar, William 10 Spray, Grayson L 10

43.24 1:34.84

51.11
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2025 New England 10 & Under LCM Championships, Sanction #: NE25-0711CS

Hosted by Commonweath South - Seekonk.  Meet Referee Randy Wilson

Results
(Boys 10&U 400 Meter Free Relay)

AREV-NE--- DQ

Bhimavarapu, Nihan 10 Gamber, Whitman 10

Soucia, Camden 10 Chen, Cayden 10

37.39 1:18.23 1:14.3334.41

38.67 1:19.71 32.85 1:08.23

 
Mixed 10&U 400 Meter Free Relay

10&U Meet: 4:48.91 2023# Bluefish Swim Club

Hong, Hoang, Laporte, Shaw

NE Record: 4:48.91 2023& Bluefish Swim Club

Hong, Hoang, Laporte, Shaw

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACS-NE1 4:47.05#

Xu, Avery W10 Ng, Penelope W10

Xuan, George M9 Zhang, Arthur M10

33.69 1:12.14 1:12.4934.18

35.18 1:13.94 32.43 1:08.48

ACRA-NE2 4:58.92

Rice, Olivia W10 Kondratenok, Ruslan M10

Xu, Amelia W10 Yuan, Bryan M10

37.86 1:20.85 1:17.6136.69

34.99 1:13.41 33.18 1:07.05

AREV-NE3 4:59.84

Gamber, Whitman M10 Schultz, Audrey W10

Curran, Margaret W10 Chen, Cayden M10

35.58 1:16.93 1:18.8336.89

35.47 1:14.73 33.41 1:09.35

BCS-NE4 5:05.29

Lee-Park, Sophia W8 Xu, Ethan M10

Sayce, Edward M10 Han, Vivienne W9

36.02 1:16.58 1:16.8335.92

37.81 1:18.88 35.16 1:13.00

AATST-NE5 5:06.09

Lemke, Kamdyn M10 Noh, Heejin W10

Liu, Luca M10 Gorneault, Lilly W10

34.19 1:12.75 1:19.6438.04

35.94 1:16.08 35.22 1:17.62

ASAC-NE6 5:06.89

Khodyuk, Miroslava W9 Krichevsky, Alec M10

Mulgrew, Patrick E M10 Yang, Marigold Y W10

36.86 1:18.15 1:18.8136.99

35.87 1:17.13 34.46 1:12.80

AARCT-NE7 5:17.41

Liu, Kate W10 An, Amber W10

Zhu, Tyler M10 Huang, Kenneth M10

36.71 1:16.37 1:21.0738.48

38.22 1:22.35 36.03 1:17.62

ACRIM-NE8 5:17.67

Hakimov, Sofia W10 Gutmanovich, Nathan M10

Shen, Yee-Ming M10 Cao, Vivien W10

36.55 1:18.57 1:20.8336.70

38.00 1:22.03 34.83 1:16.24

BCRA-NE9 5:18.17

Wu, Jayden M10 Bostanxhi, Viosava W10

Comstock, Lawson W9 Goodrich, Caiden M10

36.50 1:16.90 1:21.7336.77

37.71 1:20.90 38.50 1:18.64

AXTRM-NE10 5:21.05

Ji, Easson M8 Liang, Isabel W9

Zhou, Alethea W9 Zhou, Mark M10

40.56 1:48.94 59.8115.74

36.29 1:16.18 35.51 1:16.12

AKING-NE11 5:22.91

Brown, Keegan M10 McDermott, Lucy W10

Reuscher, Emily W10 Newell, Owen M10

40.04 1:23.13 1:22.6138.39

36.79 1:18.27 36.51 1:18.90

BREV-NE12 5:27.55

Soucia, Camden M10 Schultz, Quinn W9

Laham, Elle W10 Bhimavarapu, Nihan M10

39.47 1:22.22 1:24.1639.78

38.77 1:21.36 36.98 1:19.81

ASSYS-NE13 5:28.63

Zhang, Zachary M10 Young, Emerson M10

Keane, Ruby W10 Anderson, Blythe W10

34.77 1:13.56 1:29.8542.95

39.54 1:23.86 38.13 1:21.36

BARCT-NE14 5:28.78

Xiong, Jeffrey M9 Liao, Ivy W9

Yuen, Jayden M9 Jiang, Charlotte W8

38.39 1:21.94 1:22.5539.09

39.69 1:21.84 40.20 1:22.45

BSAC-NE15 5:31.47

Zhu, Victor Z M10 Xiong, Daniel M10

Galalis, Leah J W9 Lau, Adelyn K W10

39.83 1:23.76 1:24.9639.76

39.71 1:25.18 36.40 1:17.57

AYNS-NE16 5:38.94

Russo, Maximus M10 Long, Charlotte W10

Morash, Emi W9 Matook, John M10

41.38 1:29.25 1:19.3738.19

44.76 1:34.81 35.90 1:15.51

AABF-NE17 5:39.95

Flynn, Sawyer W9 Morley, Tristan M10

Tsongas, Nina W10 Hale, Luca M10

41.92 1:32.50 1:24.2238.16

39.03 1:23.54 38.09 1:19.69

BXTRM-NE18 5:44.04

Liang, Ethan M7 Feng, Samuel M10

Chen, Stacy W9 Yu, Orlene W9

40.95 1:28.91 1:28.9842.91

40.66 1:31.21 31.44 1:14.94

ANSSC-NE19 5:45.40

Huang, Glenn M10 Radosevich, Maliha W9

Bandi, Viaan M10 Dubois, Brooke W10

36.49 1:16.41 1:27.9541.01

44.21 1:34.48 41.59 1:26.56

AMTSC-NE20 5:47.87

Li, Jorden M9 Zhang, Ella W9

Cui, Miles M10 Li, Iren W9

39.94 1:22.50 1:30.3441.66

42.27 1:28.24 40.63 1:26.79

BABF-NE21 6:04.28

Monahan-Wright, Maxwell M10Shaw, Maxwell M8

Giachetti, Isabella W10 Liu-Korovkine, Angela W9

43.45 1:32.78 1:26.5440.12

44.04 1:38.50 38.79 1:26.46

APHX-NE22 6:15.79

Bonomo, Penelope W10 Boardman, Thomas M8

Morse, Alexandra W10 Boardman, Colby M10

39.04 1:31.06 2:00.4452.50

40.27 1:23.82 37.24 1:20.47

 
Mixed 10&U 400 Meter Medley Relay

10&U Meet: 5:22.07 2023# Bluefish Swim Club

Laporte, Shaw, Hoang, Hong

NE Record: 5:22.07 2023& Bluefish Swim Club

Laporte, Shaw, Hoang, Hong

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACS-NE1 5:24.89

Zhang, Arthur M10 Xuan, George M9

Ng, Penelope W10 Han, Vivienne W9

38.46 1:19.91 1:29.7541.68

38.14 1:20.83 35.07 1:14.40

AREV-NE2 5:39.18

Soucia, Camden M10 Schultz, Quinn W9

Curran, Margaret W10 Chen, Cayden M10

40.94 1:24.24 1:36.5945.30

39.91 1:29.97 31.28 1:08.38

ACRA-NE3 5:43.40

Bostanxhi, Viosava W10 Fat, Marc M9

Xu, Amelia W10 Yuan, Bryan M10

43.42 1:31.75 1:39.5246.99

38.35 1:23.72 32.65 1:08.41

ASAC-NE4 5:44.58

Krichevsky, Alec M10 Lau, Adelyn K W10

Khodyuk, Miroslava W9 Zhu, Victor Z M10

39.81 1:23.65 1:31.2843.40

39.51 1:26.13 39.26 1:23.52

AARCT-NE5 5:52.64

An, Amber W10 Qian, Eddy M9

Liu, Kate W10 Huang, Kenneth M10

43.70 1:31.39 1:41.8048.62

38.58 1:22.55 36.62 1:16.90

ACRIM-NE6 5:56.14

Gutmanovich, Nathan M10 Shen, Yee-Ming M10

Cao, Vivien W10 Hakimov, Sofia W10

41.81 1:27.15 1:40.0648.06

39.28 1:28.17 37.78 1:20.76

BARCT-NE7 5:57.10

Liao, Ivy W9 Jiang, Charlotte W8

Zhu, Tyler M10 Yuen, Jayden M9

44.29 1:30.35 1:40.9849.09

39.95 1:24.83 37.69 1:20.94
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2025 New England 10 & Under LCM Championships, Sanction #: NE25-0711CS

Hosted by Commonweath South - Seekonk.  Meet Referee Randy Wilson

Results
(Mixed 10&U 400 Meter Medley Relay)

AXTRM-NE8 5:59.82

Zhou, Alethea W9 Zhou, Mark M10

Ji, Easson M8 Liang, Isabel W9

40.00 1:23.65 45.19

1:21.57

AATST-NE9 6:00.36

Gorneault, Lilly W10 Ai, Lucas M10

Liu, Luca M10 Noh, Heejin W10

44.02 1:35.23 1:40.8245.07

39.77 1:25.23 36.77 1:19.08

BCS-NE10 6:01.47

Harrison, Arden W10 Xu, Avery W10

Xu, Ethan M10 Sayce, Edward M10

41.68 1:30.09 1:40.2645.10

39.34 1:29.22 38.21 1:21.90

AYNS-NE11 6:05.66

Nolan, Addison W10 Russo, Maximus M10

Matook, John M10 Long, Charlotte W10

45.57 1:35.77 1:50.1455.14

39.74 1:22.67 37.04 1:17.08

BREV-NE12 6:05.84

Schultz, Audrey W10 Huang, Jason M10

Pegman-Walshe, Iris W9 Bhimavarapu, Nihan M10

41.99 1:27.85 1:46.2150.71

42.25 1:33.66 36.84 1:18.12

BSAC-NE13 6:09.99

Mulgrew, Patrick E M10 Xiong, Daniel M10

Yang, Marigold Y W10 Galalis, Leah J W9

45.78 1:35.60 1:46.8850.23

37.36 1:22.47 1:25.04

AJCCS-NE14 6:18.67

Donohue, Margaret W10 Zvenigorodskiy, Samuel M10

Mitchell, Eleanor W9 Ladouceur, Edwin M10

46.86 1:43.66 1:43.0748.15

45.14 1:34.77 36.58 1:17.17

BCRA-NE15 6:21.67

Nyeko, Savannah W10 Kim, Yoonha W10

Wu, Jayden M10 Kondratenok, Ruslan M10

47.06 1:38.22 1:47.8151.75

42.99 1:31.37 39.68 1:24.27

BXTRM-NE16 6:25.95

Feng, Samuel M10 Xiao, Megan W8

Chen, Stacy W9 Liang, Ethan M7

1:38.14 1:45.2349.87

46.53 1:42.19 35.09 1:20.39

AKING-NE17 6:26.37

Newell, Owen M10 McDermott, Lucy W10

Brown, Keegan M10 Reuscher, Emily W10

45.21 1:38.73 1:44.8747.94

46.79 1:42.38 38.12 1:20.39

BATST-NE18 6:30.34

Lemke, Kamdyn M10 Liu, Isabella W9

Sherburne, Kieran M9 Abdul-Knerr, Isra W10

42.20 1:27.53 1:55.8753.04

43.27 1:41.01 39.61 1:25.93

AABF-NE19 6:33.28

Monahan-Wright, Maxwell M10Tsongas, Nina W10

Shaw, Maxwell M8 Flynn, Sawyer W9

42.69 1:29.15 1:47.8750.65

49.42 1:54.49 35.77 1:21.77

BABF-NE20 6:36.59

Hale, Luca M10 Liu-Korovkine, Angela W9

Morley, Tristan M10 Giachetti, Isabella W10

1:41.10 1:37.7842.27

47.45 1:43.24 43.43 1:34.47

AMTSC-NE21 6:37.05

Meng, Melanie W10 Cui, Miles M10

Li, Jorden M9 Li, Iren W9

47.31 1:35.20 1:50.1851.77

46.15 1:45.01 40.49 1:26.66

APHX-NE22 7:31.88

Boardman, Thomas M8 Boardman, Colby M10

Morse, Alexandra W10 Lingel, Aubrey W9

1:01.81 2:17.06 1:47.6845.02

43.90 1:34.10 51.97 1:53.04

ANSSC-NE--- DQ

Radosevich, Maliha W9 Huang, Glenn M10

Bandi, Viaan M10 Taplett, Claire W10

44.81 1:45.99 1:22.4034.58

48.23 1:52.75 37.87 1:23.00


